## 504073351 10/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4120018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIN-CHEN DANIEL FANCHIANG	10/05/2016
MARK DANIEL GEIL	07/25/2016
TOSHIKI NASHIMOTO	10/05/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	30 COURTLAND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 217
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14057034	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** ANTHONY J. DOVALE **Address Line 1:** 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: STE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00728.P006U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. DOVALE
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony J. DoVale/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2012-10US1\_Assignment\_00728\_P006U2#page1.tif source=2012-10US1\_Assignment\_00728\_P006U2#page2.tif source=2012-10US1\_Assignment\_00728\_P006U2#page3.tif

PATENT 504073351 REEL: 040168 FRAME: 0603

 $source = 2012\text{-}10US1\_Assignment\_00728\_P006U2\#page4.tif$ 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00728.P006U2 GSU No. 2012-10US1 PAGE 1 of 4

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hsin-Chen Daniel Fanchiang, of Atlanta, GA, Mark Daniel Geil, of Kennesaw, GA, and Toshiki Nashimoto, of Kowloon, HK, have invented new and useful improvements in STANCE-CONTROLLED ARTICULATED ANKLE-FOOT ORTHOSIS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 18, 2013, and assigned Application No. 14/057,034; and

WHEREAS, Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, whose principal address is 30 Courtland Street, Suite 217, Atlanta, GA 30303, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hsin-Chen Daniel Fanchiang, Mark Daniel Geil, and Toshiki Nashimoto, hereby do sell; assign and transfer unto said Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00728.P006U2 GSU No. 2012-10US1 PAGE 2 of 4

carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of	THE SAUTTHIESE SAU	HEDEOE I bave e	everited this Ass	f ignment this $f$ day of
WITNESS:  WITNESS:  Chen Sauan  Date: 706, 10.  WITNESS:  Chen Sauan  Date: 706, 10.  Date: 706, 10.		,	.Accuted tills 1155	
WITNESS:  Lin Chin Ting Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Sanan  Date: 7016. 10. 15	clober:	20 <u>16</u> .	•	
WITNESS:  Lin Chin Ting Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Sanan  Date: 7016. 10. 15				
WITNESS:  Lin Chun Ting  Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Szulan  Date: 706.10.5  Signature  Chen Szulan		•		
Signature  Lin Chin Ting  Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Sanan  Date: 2016, 10. If  Date: 2016, 10. If			Hsin-Chen Dan	niel Fanchiang
Signature  Lin Chin Ting  Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Sanan  Date: 2016, 10. If  Date: 2016, 10. If	*.*******	• •		//
Lin Chun Ting  Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Saulan  Date:	WITNESS:		6	
Lin Chun Ting  Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Saulan  Date:	Lin	CHUN	TING	_ Date: _ 2016. 10./
Lin Chin Ting Printed Name  WITNESS:  Chen Szulan  Date:	Signature		7	V
WITNESS:  Chen Szulan  Date:	<i>I</i> .>.	Chara	Ting	-
WITNESS:  Chen Szulan  Date:	<u> </u>	Chun	1.11	<u> </u>
Chen Szulan  Date:	Printed Name	•	<i>U</i>	
Chen Szulan  Date:		•	•	
Chen Szulan  Date:				
Chen Szulan  Date:	YATYIDATEICC.	•		
Signature  Chem Szwan	WITNESS:		•	
Signature  Chem Szwan	Cha	~ 52116	in	07 b.10.5
Chen Szulan		2000	V - , -	Date:
Printed Name	Signature	- (		
Printed Name	Ch	va 5211	0.40	
	Drintad Nama	W 27/10/	14/12	<del></del>

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00728.P006U2 GSU No. 2012-10US1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this As	signment this day of
, 20	
Mark Daniel C	Seil (L.S.)
WITNESS:  Signature  Kisha D. Ward	Date: 7/25/2016
Printed Name	<del></del>
WITNESS:	
Many Jelinz	
Signature	. ,
Mary Stannaus	
Printed Name	

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 00728.P006U2 GSU No. 2012-10US1 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Ass	signment this / day of
etober 2016	ė	•
•	( )	Vaslinolo (L.S.
	Toshiki Nashir	
WITNESS:	,	
Lin Chun	Ting	_Date: >016 10 5
Signature		•
Lm Chun	Ting.	
Printed Name	· / ·	
WITNESS:		
Chan Sala	N:	
Signature		•
Chen Szul	an	
Printed Name		•

PATENT REEL: 040168 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 10/30/2016**